		TTAL LETTER . 98 MAY -1 AM II: 33	
	-	SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA	
		TALLAHASSEE, FLUKIDA	
Department of State Division of Corporatio 2. O. Box 6327 Fallahassee, FL 32314	ns		
		8000025075088 -05/01/9801041008 *****122.50 *****122.50	
UBJECT:	M J Mcl	DERMOTT INC.	
()	Proposed corporate na	me - must include suffix)	
nclosed is an origina or : \$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee	y of the articles of incorporation and a check \$122.50 \$131.25 Filing Fee Filing Fee	
\$70.00	\$78.75		
\$70.00	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Cerbificate MELISSA Mo	<ul> <li>\$122.50 \$131.25</li> <li>Filing Fee Filing Fee, &amp; Certified Copy Certified Copy &amp; Certificate</li> <li>Additional Copy Required</li> <li>CDERMOTT</li> </ul>	
☐ \$70.∞ Filing Fee	STR.75 Filing Fee & Cerdificate MELISSA Mo Name (pr	<ul> <li>\$122.50 \$131.25</li> <li>Filing Fee Filing Fee, &amp; Certified Copy Certified Copy &amp; Certificate</li> <li>Additional Copy Required</li> <li>CDERMOTT</li> </ul>	
☐ \$70.∞ Filing Fee	STR.75 Filing Fee & Cerdificate MELISSA Mo Name (pr 2919 EAST	<ul> <li>\$122.50 \$131.25</li> <li>Filing Fee Filing Fee, &amp; Certified Copy Certified Copy &amp; Certificate</li> <li>Additional Copy Required</li> <li>CDERMOTT</li> <li>inted or typed</li> <li>COMMERCIAL BLVD. STE A</li> </ul>	
☐ \$70.∞ Filing Fee	STR.75 Filing Fee & Certificate MELISSA Mo Name (pr 2919 EAST A	<ul> <li>\$122.50 \$131.25</li> <li>Filing Fee Filing Fee, &amp; Certified Copy Certified Copy &amp; Certificate</li> <li>Additional Copy Required</li> <li>CDERMOTT</li> <li>inted or typed)</li> <li>COMMERCIAL BLVD. STE A</li> </ul>	, ,
☐ \$70.∞ Filing Fee	ST. LAUDER	<ul> <li>\$122.50 \$131.25</li> <li>Filing Fee Filing Fee, &amp; Certified Copy Certified Copy &amp; Certificate</li> <li>Additional Copy Required</li> <li>CDERMOTT</li> <li>inted or typed</li> <li>COMMERCIAL BLVD. STE A</li> </ul>	, *
☐ \$70.∞ Filing Fee	ST. LAUDER	<ul> <li>\$122.50 \$131.25</li> <li>Filing Fee Filing Fee, &amp; Certified Copy Certified Copy &amp; Certificate</li> <li>Additional Copy Required</li> <li>CDERMOTT</li> <li>inted or typed</li> <li>COMMERCIAL BLVD. STE A</li> <li>Address</li> <li>RDALE, FL. 33308</li> <li>State &amp; Zip</li> </ul>	,

, .

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

April 23, 1998

€.

MELISSA MCDERMOTT 2919 EAST COMMERCIAL BOULEVARD SUITE A FT. LAUDERDALE, FL 33308

SUBJECT: M J MCDERMOTT INC. Ref. Number: W98000009141

We have received your document for M J MCDERMOTT INC. and your check(s) totaling \$122.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Please sign and return your check along with this document in order to complete your filing.

We regret that we were unable to contact you by phone. Please return the corrected document with a letter providing us with an address and telephone number where you can be reached during working hours.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6972.

Doris Brown Document Specialist

Letter Number: 098A00022136

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

FILED

SECRETARY OF STATE

98 MAY -1

M 11: 33

The undersigned incorporator(s), for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I NAME

M J McDERMOTT INC.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be

> 20 LAS FLORES BOYNTON BEACH, FL. 33426

ARTICLE III SHARES The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is: 100

ARTICLE IV INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS The name and address of the initial registered agent is:

> MELISSA MCDERMOTT 20 LAS FLORES BOYNTON BEACH, FL. 33426

## ARTICLEV INCORPORATOR(S)

See instructions for officers/directors

The name(s) and street address(es) of the incorporator(s) to these Articles of Incorporation is(are):

.

MELISSA MCDERMOTT 20 LAS FLORES BOYNTON BEACH, FL. 33426

The undersigned incorporator(s) has(have) executed these Articles of Incorporation this

\_ day of 🔔 April . 19 98 (An additional article must be added if an effective date is requested.)

X-rel milles	Signature	<u> </u>	and the second
(. 	Signature		
	Signature		، بې شيو . :. -

Notarization is not required

NOTE: Affixing an officer title after a signature of an incorporator does not constitute the designation of officers.

CERTIFIC	CATE OF DESIGN AGENT/REGISTI	ATION OF	
PURSUANT TO THE PROVISION UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOW OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN	URGANIZED UNDER	THE LAWS OF THE	ŚΥΛΥC ΛC ··· = -
I. The name of the corporation is:	M J MCDERMOTT	, INC.	<u> </u>
2. The name and address of the registe	ered agent and office is:	· · ·	TALL
MELIS	SSA MCDERMOTT		ATTAL FIL
(P.O. Box	AS FLORES or Mail Drop Box <u>NOT</u> ACC TON BEACH, FL. 3 (CITY/STATE/ZIP)		ED -1 MII: 33 RY OF STATE SEE, FLORIDA
	,	<del>.</del>	
Having been named as registered ag corporation at the place designated in agent and agree to act in this capacity relating to the proper and complete per obligations of my position as registered	this certificate, I hereby V. I further agree to con rformance of my duties	eaccept the appointment c uply with the provisions o	is registered f all statutes
X Half mit (SIGNATURE		(DATE)	

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS, P. O. BOX 6327, TALLAHASSEE, FL 32314

-

.....

÷